ORDINANCE NO. ______96

BY: _____ Jeffrey L. McClelland

An Ordinance to appropriate \$4,000.00 from the unencumbered General Fund for the payment of a Fire Inspector's salary.

WHEREAS, Substitute Ordinance No. 50-95 authorizes the position of Fire Inspector; and,

WHEREAS, necessary funding to pay the salary of the position was omitted from the 1996 budget due to a vacancy in the position; and,

WHEREAS, the position of Fire Inspector is to be filled before the end of the year 1996. NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the Mayor and the Auditor be, and they hereby are, authorized to pay the salary of the position of Fire Inspector at the rate prescribed in Substitute Ordinance No. 50-95.

<u>Section 2</u>. That the amount of \$4,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund to be used for that purpose.

<u>Section 3</u>. That this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: September 24, 1996

President of Council

Attest: Clerk of Council

Sel 13, 1996 - 15 Mady Sept. 10, 1996 - 2nd reading Sept. 24, 1996 - 3ª reading; pessed

, 1996 Approved:_

David H. Madison, Mayor

fireinsp